
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL 

IN RE: EST A TE OF 

SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, 

Deceased. 

OATH OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE 

DESIGNATION OF RESIDENT AGENT, AND ACCEPTANCE 

ST A TE OF FLORIDA 

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH 

I, SIMON L. BERNSTEIN (Affiant), state under oath that: 

-i;:-

I. I have been appointed personal representative of the estate of SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, 

deceased. 

2. I wil I faithfully administer the estate of the decedent according to law. 

3. My place of residence is 7020 Lions Head Lane, Boca Raton, FL 33496, and my post office 

address is the same. 

4. I hereby designate Robert L. Spallina, Esquire, who is ~ member of The Florida Bar, a 

resident of Broward County, Florida, whose place of residence is 7387 Wisteria Avenue, Parkland, Florida 

33076, and whose post office address is 4855 Technology Way, Suite 720, Boca Raton, Florida 33431, as 

my agent for the service of process or notice in any action against me, either in my representative capacity, 

or personally, if the personal action accrued in the administraf n f the estate. 

Sl[f'oN L. BERNSTEIN, Affiant 

Sworn to and subscribed to before me on Fehrucrrt( q , 2011, by Affiant, 
who is personally known to me or who produced as 

identification. . ..,.uc~TATll "' !'L()BlDA timbAU~f"\. 
(Affix Notarial Se?i.!1£.~. 1(i~b~r\y Moj~470 Notary Public State of(jl rida 

{~·~comm1ss1on #RDD28 2012 
• : E . es· AP . ' 
·... ...- xp1r rtlC j!(lml!.'lO 1:11., INC. 
B~~!Q'£g 1ii!\\I ATht~*' . ' -

Bar Form No. p.J.0600 
() Florida La"ym Support Scnicn, Im:. 

R"';ew<d Ottobu I, 1998 

Eliot
Callout
Moran fails to identify that Simon appeared and either was know or produced identification



rN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL 

rN RE: EST A TE OF 

SHIRLEY BERNSTErN, 

Deceased. 

File No. 50201 I000653XXXX SB 

Probate Division 

PETITION FOR DISCHARGE 
(full waiver) 

Petitioner, SIMON BERNSTEIN, as personal representative of the above estate, alleges: 

I. The decedent, Shirley Bernstein, a resident of Palm Beach County, died on December 8, 

2010, and Letters of Administration were issued to petitioner on February I 0, 2011. 

2. Petitioner has fully administered this estate by making payment, settlement, or other 

disposition of all claims and debts that were presented, and by paying or making provision for the payment 

of all taxes and expenses of administration. 

3. Petitioner has filed all required estate tax returns with the Internal Revenue Service and with 

the Department of Revenue of the State of Florida, and has obtained and filed, or file herewith, evidence of 

the satisfaction of this estate's obligations for both federal and Florida estate taxes, if any. 

4. The only persons, other than petitioner, having an interest in this proceeding, and their 

respective addresses are: 

NAME 

Simon L. Bernstein 

Ted S. Bernstein 

Bar Form No. P·S.0550 
C Florida Lawyers Suppon Services. Inc. 

Reviewed October l , 1998 

ADDRESS 

7020 Lions Head Lane 
Boca Raton, FL 33496 

880 Berkeley Street 
Boca Raton, FL 33487 

- l -

RELATIONSHIP BIRTH DATE 
(if Minor) 

spouse adult 

son adult 

I 

Eliot
Callout
Document alleged signed on 4/9/2012 not filed allegedly until 10/24/2012.  Simon deceased on 9/13/2012.

Eliot
Callout
Judge Colin court rules require that all Waivers need to be notarized and this is not, "all waivers, consents, renunciations and receipt of assets must be notarized."

Eliot
Callout
This is untrue on 4/9/12 as State of Florida tax forms were not submitted until  October 2012



Pamela B. Simon 

Eliot Bernstein 

Jill lantoni 

Lisa S. Friedstein 

950 North Michigan A venue 
Suite 2603 
Chicago, fL 60606 

2753 NW J4th Street 
Boca Raton, FL 33434 

2101 Magnolia Lane 
Highland Park, IL 60035 

2142 Churchill Lane 
HighJand Park, IL 60035 

daughter adult 

son adult 

daughter adult 

daughter adult 

5. Petitioner, pursuant to Section 731.302 of the Florida Probate Code, and as permitted by Fla. 

Prob. R. 5.400(f), files herewith waivers and receipts signed by all interested persons: 

(a) acknowledging that they are aware of the right to have a final accounting; 

(b) waiving the filing and service of a final accounting; 

(c) waiving the inclusion in this petition of the amount of compensation paid or to be paid to 

the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers or other agents employed by the personal 

representative and the manner of determining that compensation; 

(d) acknowledging that they have actual knowledge of the amount and manner of determining 

compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents, and agreeing 

to the amount and manner of determining such compensation, and waiving any objections to the payment 

of such compensation; 

(e) waiving the inclusion in this petition of a plan of distribution; 

(t) waiving service of this petition and all notice thereof; 

(g) acknowledging receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which they are 

entitled; and 

(h) consenting to the entry of an order discharging petitioner, as persona I representative, without 

notice, hearing or waiting period and without further accounting. 

Petitioner requests that an order be entered discharging petitioner as personal representative of this 

estate and releasing the surety on any bond which petitioner may have posted in this proceeding from any 

liability on it. 

Bar Fonn No. P-5.0550 
C Florida Lawyen Suppon Services. Inc. 

Reviewed Octobtr I, 1998 

- 2 -
I 

Eliot
Callout
On 4/9/2012 Simon could not have acknowledged that all parties were aware of their rights under 5 a,b,c,d,e,f,g and h, as none of the interested parties had got waivers until 5/10/2012 or after and some interested parties did not submit a waiver until after Simon had passed.


Eliot
Callout
Simon on 4/9/2012 cannot state the waivers and receipts were signed by all interested parties at that time, since Eliot was the first to sign a waiver and signed it on May 15, 2012.  Jill Iantoni did not sign one until after Simon deceased in October 2012.




Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing, and the facts alleged are true, to 

the best of my knowledge.And b_elief. 

Signed on Hpc1 l 9 

By: __________ _ 

ROBERT L. SPALLINA, ESQUIRE 
Florida Bar No. 497381 
4855 Technology Way, St. 720 
Boca Raton, FL 33431 
561-997-7008 

Bar fottn No. P-5.0SSO 
0 Florida Lawyers Suppon Ser.ices, Inc. 

Relliewed O"ober I, 1998 

'2012. 

- 3 -

Eliot
Callout
NO NOTARY AS REQUIRED BY JUDGE COLIN RULES.


Eliot
Callout
Note Law Firm Marking and File #

Eliot
Callout
Note Bar Form #

Eliot
Callout
Note Bar Logo

Eliot
Callout
Simon never lied on a sworn statement in his life, why would he start here?
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SIMON L. BERNSTEIN 

AMENDED AND RESTATED TRUST AGREEMENT 

Prepared by: 

Tescher & Sparnna, P.A. 
4855 Technology Way, Suite 720, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 

(561) 997-7008 
www.tescherspallina.com 

LAW OFFICES 

TESCHER & SPALLINA, P.A. 
---~-26'1~---



·,J 
•,, h• 

l •, 

========:::::==::=::::;::::::===:::::~::::;:~======== 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amended and Restated Trust 
Agreement on the date first above written. 

SETTLOR and TRUSTEE: 

This instrument was sig d by SIMON L. BERNSTEIN in our presence, and at the request of 
and in thn~ence of I . BERNSTEIN and each other, we subscribe our names as witnesses 
on thisc::2:f_ day o 2 .2: 

STA TE OF FLORIDA 
SS. 

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH 

The furegoing instrument was acknowledged before me tl1is2,6Jay of J u,,\y 
by SIMON L. BERNSTEIN. • 

[Seal with Commission Expiration Date] 
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA 
.............. Lindsay Baxley 
i ~W ! Comntlggion # EE092282 
\.~l Expires: MAY 10, 2015 
BQ~ED THRU ATLANTlCBONDING CO., INC. 

Personally Known o{Produced Identification ____ _ 

,2012, 

Type of Identification Produced-------------------------

SJMON L BERNSTEIN 

AMENDED AND RESTATED TRUST AGREEMENT - 2 4 -
LAW OFFICES 

TESCHER & SPALLINA, P.A. 
---------t:~.-Jm~°"!'l\"SL~}Z,':1!.Z,"·------

--· 

Eliot
Callout
That Spallina should not be Witnessing documents that he prepared and his direct interests in, as he becomes alleged Personal Representative.

Eliot
Callout
Fails to state if Simon appeared before her and either was known to her or Produced ID.

Eliot
Text Box
Simon does not initial this page of the alleged Amended Trust.
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:J:2--
WILL OF 

SIMON L. BERNSTEIN 

Prepared by: 

Tescher & Spallina, P.A. 
4855 Technology Way, Suite 720, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 

(56 l) 997-7008 
www.tescherspalIina.com 

I 
TESCHER &. SPALLINA, P.A. 

CFN 20120398293, OR BK 25507 PG 1559lRECORDED 10/05/2012 10:40:46 
Sharon R. Bock.CLERK & COMPTROLLER, Palm Beach County, NUM OF PAGES 9 



d and signed this instrument as my Will at Boca Raton, Florida, on the ~y of 

---ct----ff 
, 2012. 

This instrument, consisting of this page mbered 7 alld the preceding typewritten pages, was 
signed, sealed, published and declared by the Testator to be the Testator's Wi 11 in our resence, and at 
the Testator's request a 'n the Testator's presence, and in the(fl~nce of e 
subscribed our names wit esses at Boca Raton, Florida on this _c/7 __ rl da<y of_~,__ __ _ 
2012 .. 

RoB11lT L. SPALLINA 

~---+~.,---~'-H----- residing at ______ 7_3_8_7_W_IS_TE_RIA_A_WNU __ E ____ _ 
PARKLAN~~np~~076 

=~=============.=:~========= 

LAST WILL 

OF SIMOIX L BERNSTEIN -7-
LAW OFFICES 

TESCHER & SPALLINA, P.A. 

Eliot
Callout
Spallina should not be Witnessing documents that he prepared and has interests in.



State Of Florida 
SS. 

County Of Palm Beach 

I, SIMON L. BERNSTEIN, declare to the officer taking 
and to the subscribing witnesses. that I signed this instrument s 

is instrument, 

f2 
NL. BERNSTEIN, Testator 

We, IJC"'(' {, <. f::fel.r l'Jlt and ]; rl{JE "'-·~7 H. "-f' ,.._) 
---....... .......- ~ ' 

have been sworn by the officer signing below, and declare to that officer on our oaths that the Testator 
declared the instrument to be the Testator's will and signed it in our presence an t t we each signed 
the instrument as a witness in the presence of the Testator and of eac;b:1~1ef':-t7""-'----

Witne~~[J 
Acknowledged and subscribed before me, by the Testator, SIMON L. BERNSTEIN, who is 

personally known to me or who has produced type 
of ideni[fication) as identification, and sworn to and subscribed before me by the witnesses, 

Robes\ l. Spc,\ \\ f\O.. who is personally known to me or who has 
produced (state type of;dentijication) as identification, 
and K\N\\)(? r\'-\ Morq_Q , who is personally known to me or who has 
produced... _(state type of identification) as identification, 
and subscribed by me in the presence of SIMON L. RNSTEIN and the subscribing witnesses, all on 
this25_ day of ~U. \ y , 20 I . 

[Seal with Commission Expiration Date] 

NOTARY PUBLIC·S1'ATE OF FLORIDA 
............. Llndsay Baxley 

I "'Commission # EE092282 
\:: Expires: MAY 10, 2015 
JONDED mu ATLANTIC IONDlNG CO., IMC. 

Ll\STWILL 

Or SIMON L. BERNSTEI~ -8-
LAW OFFICES 

TESCHER & SPALLINA, P.A. 

CFN 20120398293 BOOK 25507 PAGE 1567. 9 OF 9 

Eliot
Callout
Robert Spallina should not be witnessing documents he has interests in that he drafted.

Eliot
Callout
Simon, Spallina and Moran are not verified to have appeared on this day and produced identification or were known to Baxley
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lN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL 

lN RE: EST A TE OF 

SIMON L. BERNSTEIN, 

Deceased. 

PROBATE DIVISION 

FileNo~~lf'ooY, rt! 
,. ){A ;rs~ 

SL-
NOTICE OF TRUST 

SIMON L. BERNSTEIN, a resident of Palm Beach County, Florida, who died on September 13, 

2012, was the senior of a trust entitled: SIMON L. BERNSTEIN TRUST AGREEMENT dated JUiy 25, 

2012, which is a trust described in Section 733.707(3) ofthe Florida Statutes, and is liable for the 

expenses of the administration of the decedent's estate and enforceable claims of the decedent's creditors 

to the. extent the decedent's estate is insufficient to pay them, as provided in Section 733 .607(2) of the 

Florida Statutes. 

The name and address of the Trustees are set forth below. 

The clerk shall file and index this Notice of Trust in the same manner as a caveat, unless there 

exists a probate proceeding for the settlor's estate in which case this Notice of Trust must be filed in the 

probate proceeding and the cler ha send a copy to the personal representative. 
z-? /'-

Signed , 2012. 

ROBERT L. SPALL A, Co-Trustee 
7387 Wisteria A venue 
Parkland, FL 33076 

Copy mailed to attorney for the Personal 
Representative on 

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 

By: ___________ _ 

DONALD R. TESCHER, Co-Trustee 
2600 Whispering Oaks Lane 
Delray Beach, FL 33445 

MUST BE FILED IN DUPLICATE 
Bar FOn!l ftO. P·l .0100 
• Ploridll i.awyec• Support Services, Inc, 

P.Eviewed October l, 1'1J8 

.. " ~ .. . . :~·,:...f,..\ . ':'~} .·••· .• -:.; ,,'),' .. .•• ,,. !·-"';.!'_ 

.... 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNlY, FL 

IN RE: ESTA TE OF PROBATE DIVISION 

File No._~/;JC/M«. '11 A 

T2- ti' J'Sµ 
~ . 

SIMON L. BERNSTEIN, 

Deceased. 

OATH OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE 

DESIGNATION OF RESIDENTAGENT, AND ACCEPTANCE 

ST A TE OF FLORIDA 

COUNlY OF PALM BE.ACH 

I, ROBERT L SPALLINA (Affiant), state under oath that: 

I. I have been appointed co-personal representative of the estate of SIMON L. BERNSTEIN, 

deceased. 

2. I will faithfully administer the estate of the decedent according to law. 

3. My place of residence is 7387 Wisteria Avenue, Parkland, FL 33076, and my post office 

address is 4855 Technology Way, Suite 720, Boca Raton, FL 33431. 

4. I designate myself, a member of The Florida Bar, I:\ resident of Broward County, Florida, 

whose place of residence is 73 87 Wisteria A venue, Parkland, Florida 3 3076, and whose post office address 

is 4855 Technology Way, Suite 720, Boca Raton, Florida 33431, together with my partner, DONALD R. 

TESCHER,.ESQ., a member of The Florida Bar, a resident of Pahn Beach County, Florida, whose place of 

residence is 2600 Whispering Oaks Lane, Delray Beach, FL 33445 and whose post office address is 4855 

Technology Way, Suite 720, Boca Raton, Florida 33431; as agents for the service of process or notice in any 

action against us, either in our representative capacity, or person personal action accrued in the 

ad ministration of the estate. ~'"-'-"'""+-----­

Bar Form No. P-l.0600 
O Florida Lawy<rs Support Sero/itH, Inc. 

Reviewed October t, t 998 I 

Eliot
Callout
Date is changed and not initialized or properly marked as to who changed it and what year was changed
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL 

IN RE: ESTA TE OF PROBATE DIVISION 

SlMON L. BERNSTEIN, File No.~/;;;Jef6tJt-l · Jj//S.8 
Deceased. _L.- 2-- . 

OATH OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE 

DESIGNATION OF RESIDENT AGENT, AND ACCEPTANCE 

ST A TE OF FLORIDA 

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH 

I, DONALD R. TESCHER (Affiant), state under oath that: 

~ 
V> = o;;?f;:. ,....., 
=;r-};. 
:::c:X.:::c 0. 
nc;:iC:; ('."") 
-.mz ..... 
-<l>-A..' I n· 
~:4:::;. N 
>~·~ ::z:o·· > (") c::?' :::r.: :ex, .. 
:h;<~ "° .. .-..,,7. 

c..> a•=" N 

I. I have been appointed co-personal representative of the estate of SIMON L. BERNSTEIN, 

deceased. 

2. I will faithfully administer the estate of the decedent according to law. 

3. My place ofresidence is 2600 Whispering Oaks Lane, Delray Beach, FL 33445, and my post 

office address is 4855 Technology Way; Suite 720, Boca Raton, FL 33431. 

4. I designate myself, a member of The Florida Bar, a resident of Broward County, Florida, 

whose place of residence is 2600 Whispering Oaks Lane, Delray B~ach, FL 33445, and whose post office 

address is 4855 Technology Way, Suite 720, Boca Raton, Florida 33431, together with my partner, 

ROBERT L. SPALLINA, ESQ., a member of The Florida Bar, a resident.of Palm Beach County, Florida, 

whose place of residence is 73 87 Wisteria A venue, Parkland, Florida 3 3076, and whose post office address 

is 4855 Technology Way, Suite 720, Boca Raton, Florida 33431, as agents for the•s_ervice of process or 

notice in any action against us, either in our representative capacity, or personally, if the personal action 

accrued in the administration of the estate. ~ =-----= 
DONA R. TESCHER, Affiant 

Sworn to and subscribed to before me on ()C .f Obl/ I , 20 tL by Af!iant, 
or who produced ------------ as 

Bar form No. P-H!iOO 
C Florida Lawym Support S1rvi<:03, Inc. 

Reviewed October I. 1991 

-:-. •' 
•• ~. _J'. ".' • - •••• :" ' .:. • ":.fi ....... ~ ..... ,-., "_··:·· __ '.c··-······'-----"-L_---····---'--;__'-~---'---"---~~ 

Eliot
Callout
Appears that neither verification was checked.

Eliot
Callout
Change to date not initialized and unclear what year is cut out.
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Eliot
Callout
Note date in Cursive and "y" in May is looped.  "5" is open at top and has comma after

Eliot
Callout
Note E in Eliot crosses through "By:"

Eliot
Callout
Note now date in Print not cursive and "y" in May is NOT looped. "5" is closed at top and bottom.  No comma after "5"

Eliot
Callout
Note E in Eliot does NOT crosses through "By:"

Eliot
Callout
Note E in Eliot loops through the "ary" in "Beneficiary 

Eliot
Callout
Note E in Eliot does NOT loop through the "ary" in "Beneficiary" 

Eliot
Callout
Note NEW AFFIXED notary markings

Eliot
Text Box
Note document has no legal form markings or law firm markings.

Eliot
Text Box
Note the document has no law firm markings or legal form markings

Eliot
Text Box
Note no notary markings
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Eliot
Callout
Note that the "9" and the separators "/" for date/year touch the date line.  Note the bottom of the 2 is closed. 

Eliot
Callout
Note that "S" in Simon crosses through the "ici" in "Beneficiary and circles "iciary" in beneficiary

Eliot
Callout
Note the "S" in Simon crosses through the "MO"  in the Print Name

Eliot
Callout
Note remainder of signature above signature line

Eliot
Callout
Note that the "9" and the separators "/" for date/year DO NOT touch the date line.  Note the bottom of the 2 is NOT closed.

Eliot
Callout
Note that "S" in Simon crosses through the "ici" in "Beneficiary and circles "iciary" in beneficiary

Eliot
Callout
Note that "S" in Simon crosses through the "ici" in "Beneficiary and circles "iciary" in beneficiary

Eliot
Callout
Note the "S" in Simon crosses through the "MO"  in the Print Name

Eliot
Callout
Note the "S" in Simon crosses through the "N" and "L" NOT the "MO" in the Print Name.

Eliot
Callout
Note the date change is not initialed that it was changed and by whom/

Eliot
Callout
Note remainder of signature BELOW signature line

Eliot
Callout
Note that "S" in Simon DOES NOT crosse through the word "Beneficiary" at all and DOES NOT circle "iciary" in beneficiary



Additional Notes 

1. The date inside the notarization of Simon and Eliot’s Waivers are wholly forged as there was no notary stamp on the 

un‐notarized documents. 

2. That in Simon’s notarization the crossed out 2 in 2012 in the notary section needs further analysis to determine 

what was crossed out and why no acknowledgement that change had been made. 

3. That Candice and Eliot Bernstein on information and belief state that there was a handwritten note by Eliot on the 

bottom of his original Waiver with similar language to that sent in the email allegedly containing the Waiver signed.  

The original of all these documents is necessary to analyze for further evidence of forgery and fraud. 

4. All documents lack any law firm marking or legal form service markings. 



IN THE ClRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL 

IN RE: EST A TE OF PR OBA TE DrYISTON 

SHIRLEY BERNSTEfN, File No.502DllCPOOOC,S3X 'f..X'/SB 

Deceased. 

NOTICE OF A.DMINISTRA TION 

The administration of the estate of SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, deceased, File Number 5D2.0J ICfDOOl.415'3.XXXXJJ 
___ is pending in the Circuit Court for Palm Beach County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of 
which is Palm Beach South County Courthouse, 200 W. Atlantic Avenue, Delray Beach, Florida 33444. 
The decedent's Will, which is dated May 20, 2008, has been admitted to probate. The name and address of 
the personal representative and of the personal representative's attorney are set forth below. 

A beneficiary of a Will or Codicil described above is not required to have an attorney or to file and 
document in order to receive the inheritance provided in that Will or Codicil. 

Any interested person on whom a copy of this Notice of Administration is served who challenges 
the validity of the Will and/or Codicil, qualifications of the personal representative, venue, or jurisdiction 
of the court, is required to file any objection with the court following the form and procedure provided in the 
Florida Probate Rules WITHIN THE TrME REQUfRED BY LAW, which is on or before the date that is 
three (3) months after the date of service of a copy of the Notice of Administration on that person, or those 
objections are forever barred. 

A petition for determination of exempt property is required robe filed by or on behalf of any person 
entitled to exempt property under Section 732.402 of the Florida Probate Code WITHIN THE TIME 
REQUIRED BY LAW, which is on or before the later of the date that is four ( 4) months after the date of 
service of a copy of the Notice of Administration on that person or the date that is forty ( 40) days after the 
date of termination of any proceeding involving the construction, admission to probate, or validity of the Will 
and/or Codicil or involving any other matter affecting any part of the exempt property, or the right of the 
personal to exempt property is deemed to have been waived. 

Any election to take an elective share must be filed WITHIN THE TI.NIE REQUlRED BY LAW, 
which is on or before the earlier of the date that is six (6) months after the date of service of a copy of the 
Notice of Administration on the surviving spouse, or an attorney in fact or a guardian of the property of the 
surviving s o.u e or the date that is two (2) years after the date o decedent's death. 

. PAL i A, ESQUlRE 
Flori a Bar No. 4973 
Tescher & Spallina, P.A. 
4855 Technology Way, Ste. 720 
Boca Raton, FL 33431 
561-997-7008 

7020 Lions Head Lane 
Boca Raton, FL 33496 

Eliot
Callout
Note no Court Stamp!

Eliot
Callout
Note NO DATE and NO LAW FIRM OR FORM MARKINGS



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL 

IN RE: ESTATE OF File No. 50201 ICP000653XXXXSB 

SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, Probate Division 

Deceased. Division 

WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION 
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETmON FOR 

DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND 
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE 

The undersigned, Eliot Bernstein, whose address is 2753 NW 34m Street, Boca Raton, FL 33434, and 

who has an interest in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate: 

(a) Expressly acknowledges thatthe undersigned is aware of the right to have a final accounting; 

(b) Waives the filing and service of a final or other accounting by the personal representative; 

(c) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or 
to be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the 
personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation; 

(d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and 
manner of detennining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, 
or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of detennining such compensation; and waives any 
objections to the payment of such compensation; 

(e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution; 

(f) Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice 
thereof upon the undersigned; 

(g) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the 
undersigned was entitled; and 

(h) Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice, 
hearing or waiting period and without further accounting. 

Signed on ~5_, ,2012. 



IN THE ClRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL 

IN RE: EST A TE OF 

SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, 

Deceased. 

File No. 50201 ICP000653XXXXSB 

Probate Division 

Division 

WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION 
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR 

DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND 
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE 

The undersigned, Jill lantoni, whose address is 2101 Magnolia Lane, Highland Park, IL 60035, and 

who has an interest in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate: 

(a) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of the right to have a final accounting; 

(b) Waives the filing and service of a final or other accounting by the personal representative; 

(c) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or 
to be paid to the personal representative, anomeys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the 
personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation; 

(d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and 
manner of determining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, 
or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of determining such compensation; and waives any 
objections to the payment of such compensation; 

(e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution; 

(f) Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice 
thereof upon the undersigned; 

(g) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the 
undersigned was entitled; and 

(h) Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice, 
hearing or waiting period and without further accounting. 

Signed on (}C/Df}g(_ /st- , 2012. 

Beneficiary I f 
By: 0 A JV\, -----J--£--11-J -

JILL IANTof4J'' 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL 

IN RE: ESTATE OF File No. 50201 ICP000653XXXXSB 

SlllRLEY BERNSTEIN, 

Deceased. 

Probate Division 

Division 

W AIYER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION 
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR 

DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND 
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE 

The undersigned, Lisa S. Friedstein, whose address is 2142 Churchill Lane, Highland Parle, IL 60035, 

and who has an interest in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate: 

(a) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of the right to have a final accounting; 

(b) Waives the filing and service of a final or other accounting by the personal representative; 

( c) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or 
to be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the 
personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation; 

(d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and 
manner of determining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, 
or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of determining such compensation; and waives any 
objections to the payment of such compensation; 

(e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution; 

( t) Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice 
thereof upon the undersigned; 

(g) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the 
undersigned was entitled; and 

(h) Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice, 
hearing or waiting period and without further accounting. 

, 2012. 



rN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL 

IN RE: EST A TE OF 

SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, 

Deceased. 

File No. 5020l ICP000653XXXXSB 

Probate Division 

Division 

WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION 
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR 

DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND 
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE 

The undersigned, Simon L. Bernstein, whose address is 7020 Lions Head Lane, Boca Raton, Florida 

33496, and who has an interest in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate: 

(a) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of the rightto have a final accounting; 

(b) Waives the filing and service of a final or other accounting by the personal representative; 

(c) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or 
to be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the 
personal representative, and the manner of detennining that compensation; 

(d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and 
manner of detennining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, 
or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of detennining such compensation; and waives any 
objections to the payment of such compensation; 

( e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution; 

(f) Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and al I notice 
thereof upon the undersigned; 

(g) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the 
undersigned was entitled; and 

(h) Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice, 
hearing or waiting period and without further accounting. · 

7 

Signed on __ ~--=--t-( ...... 4 ...... /_,_/=-::l--______ , 2012. 



··---·· --------------------

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL 

IN RE: ESTATE Of File No. 50201 ICP000653XXXXSB 

SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, Probate Division 

Deceased. Division 

W AIYER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION 
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR 

DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND 
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE 

The undersigned, Pamela B. Simon, whose address is 950 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 2603, 

Chicago, IL 60606, and who has an interest in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate: 

(a) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of the right to have a final accounting; 

(b) Waives the filing and service ofa final or other accounting by the personal representative; 

(c) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or 
to be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the 
personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation; 

(d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and 
manner of determining the compensation of the personal representative, auomeys, accountants, appraisers, 
or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of determining such compensation; and waives any 
objections to the payment of such compensation; 

( e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution; 

(f) Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice 
thereof upon the undersigned; 

(g) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the 
undersigned was entitled; and 

(h) Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice, 
hearing or waiting period and without further accounting. 

Signed on qjf' , 2012. 

Beneficiary 

By: _____________ _ 

PAMELA B. SlMON 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL 

IN RE: ESTATE OF File No. 50201 ICP000653XXXXSB 

SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, Probate Division 

Deceased. Division 

WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION 
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR 

DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND 
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE 

The undersigned, Ted S. Bernstein, whose address is 880 Berkeley Street, Boca Raton, Florida 

33487, and who has an interest in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate: 

(a) Expressly acknowledges thatthe undersigned is aware of the right to have a final accounting; 

(b) Waives the filing and service of a final or other accounting by the personal representative; 

(c) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or 
to be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the 
personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation; 

(d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and 
manner of detennining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, 
or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of determining such compensation; and waives any 
objections to the payment of such compensation; 

(e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge ofa plan of distribution; 

(t) Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice 
thereof upon the undersigned; 

(g) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the 
undersigned was entitled; and 

(h) Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice, 
hearing or waiting period a d ·rhout further accounting. 

Signed on g, I , 2012. 

:~~; 
DBERNSTEIN 



MEMORANDUM 
DATE: November 5, 20J 2 

TO: Robert L. Spallina, Esq. 

FROM: Astride Limouzin Case Manager, on behalf of -
This office does not provide legal advice 

I XJJUDGE MARTIN H. COLIN 
f !JUDGE JAMES L. MARTZ 

For procedural inquiries Tel. #561-274-1424 \ )JUDGE ROSEMARIE SCHER 

Division - JY 
Division - IZ 
Division - IX 

CASE NUMBER: 50 2011 CP000653XXXXSB Estate or Shirley Bernstein 

MATTER: Documents being returned Order of discharge 

Death certificate {CERTIFlED COPY) not submitted. F.S. §731.103, Probate Rule 5.205 & Probate Rule 5.171 

Receipted bill for funeral expenses required (Must be paid in full). 

Proof of will or codicil is required; it is not self-proved. Please review F.S. §732.502; 733.201; P.R. 5.210 & P.R. 5.230. 

Order admitting will/ codicil/ and or appointing personal representative is either missing or incorrect FS§73J.201, 
R.5.210 &5.235 

Petition and order designating a restricted depository, and acceptance is required FS §69.031 tj~j,144.351(6). 
O:i;;;:r N 

Oath of Personal Representative, of Guardian or Administrator Ad Litem and designation of rei~ a~t was not 
submitted or incorrect. Resident agent must sign the acceptance. (Rule 5.1IO,5.120 and 5.320 com.ffittei!otes) . 

Proof of publication not submitted. Rule 5.241. 

Statement regarding creditors not submitted. Probate Rule 5.241 (d). 

Inventory not submitted. Probate Rule 5.340. 

All claims must be satisfied, struck, or dismissed. 

Final certificate of estate tax or affidavit of non-tax is not submitted. FS §198.26 & 193.28 

....... ..,~-
-<~;;a I 

~:t:OJ °' :eng 
r,§:i" ~ 
::x::;;;:.('") .,,( ....... _ ~ 
-:<tri ~ 
i:;;.":'i:;::, 
or;:ii;: CX> 

All Beneficiaries must join in the petition or they must receive formal notice on the petition. FS §735.203 & Probate 
Rule S.530(b). 

XX Receipts for assets from all of the specific beneficiaries were not notarized. 

Receipt of final accounting, service of petition for discharge and/or waiver from all residuary beneficiaries or 
qualified trust beneficiaries are required. See. R. 5.400. Attorney fees see FS §733.6171(6), 731.302, 731.JOJ(l)(b) 

and Probate Rule S.180(b). Committee notes (one person serving in two (2) fiduciary capacities may not waive or 
consent to the persons acts without the approval or those who the person represents). 

Proof of service of the Objection to the Claims. FS §733.705(2), Probate Rule. S.496 & Probate Rule. 5.040. 

Proof of Service of the Notice to Creditors to the Agency for Health Care Administration. FS §733.2121(d) & Probate 
Rule 5.241 (a). 

For Lost/Destroyed Wills/Codicils please comply with FS § 733.207, 733.201(2) & Probate Rule 5.510 

An 8:45 a.m. motion calendar hearing (limited to 5 mins) with notice to all interested parties is required. 
Notice must be at least five (5) business days (Tue, Wed and Thurs). Please verify suspension dates. Files must be 

·order via the internet at http://J5thcircuit.eo.palm-beach.fl.us/web/guestlcadmin. 

OTHER: 

PLEASE RETURN A COPY OF nus MEMORANDUM AND PROPOSE ORDERS WHEN REPLYING; 
ADDRESS TO THE CLERK AND COMPTROLLER. 200 W ATLANTIC AVENUE.DELRAY BEACH. FL 33444 



lN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL 

lN RE: ESTA TE OF 

SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, 

Deceased. 

File No. 50201 ICP000653XXXXSB 

Probate Division 

DivisiQn 

WAIVER OFACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION . 
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF fETITION FOR 

DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND 
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE 

Zfil2 NOV .1:-9 BM 2: 29 ..... .) 

SHARON R. BOCK. CLERK 
PALM BEiiCH COUNTY. FL 
SOUTH CTY BFIANCH-FllED 

The undersigned, Jill Iantoni, whose address is 2101 Magnolia Lane, Highland Park, IL 60035, and 

who has an inteJ'est in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate: 

(a) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of the right to have a final accounting; 

(b) Waives the filing and service of a final or other accounting by the personal representative; 

(c) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or 
to be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the 
personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation; 

(d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and 
manner of detennining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, 
or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of.determining such compensation; and waives any 
objections to the payment of such compensation; 

(e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution; 

(t) Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice 
thereof upon the undersigned; 

(g) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the 
undersigned was entitled; and 

(h) Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice, 
hearing or waiting period and without further accounting. 

Signed on Otfober .___.._/ __ . 2012. 

Beneficiary J ~ 

By: QA;{l'v--~~ 
,,1.:,;\\\llltlli111111. JILL lANT01l11 
~ ~ . A ~~ ) 

Swo~~~ ~ o before me on uf,,~ , 2012, by JILL 
IANTONI, who is pelo~ • ri-i~/ or who produced ___________ _ 

"d "fi t• - ·~ 6' ~·.. : as 1 entJ 1ca ion. §* f ~-. _ 
:: • G>oe :*S 
:l§. ~ #EE 156021 i :g-~ 
··~~-··~e......... :fJS 

• ~~ •. ~\\IN J:>.· (§:'.~ 
(Affix Notarial Seal) ~~~41·~.~-~~~ 

~'t.111~/C STAi"E. Ci1f:~-:;. 
' '111i111mn'''~ 
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL 

IN RE: EST A TE OF 

SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, 

Deceased. 

File No. 502011CP000653XXXXSB 

Probate Division 

Division 

WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING AND PO_RTIONS OF PETITION 
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR 

DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF .BENEFICIARY AND 
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE 

2012 NOV 1·9 PM 2: 29 
SHARON H. e.oc\'\. CLERK 
PAlM BEACH COUNTY. FL 

.·SOUTH CTY BRANCH-FILED 

The undersigned, Lisa S. Friedstein, whose address is 2142Churchi11 Lane, Highland Park, IL 60035, 

and who has an interest in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate: 

(a) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of the right to have a final accounting; 

(b) Waives the filing and service of a final or other accounting by the personal representative; 

(c) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or 
to be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the 
personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation; 

(d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and 
.manner of determining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, 
or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of determining such compensation; and waives any 
objections to the payment of such compensation; 

(e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution; 

(f) Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice 
thereof upon the undersigned; 

(g) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the 
undersigned was entitled; and 

(h) Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice, 
hearing or waiting period and without forther accounting. 

s;gned on ~ Wlf .i I '2012. 

Beneficiary 

·~-· 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL 

IN RE: ESTA TE OF 

SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, 

Deceased. 

File No. 502011CP000653XXXXSB 

Probate Division 

Division 

WANER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION 
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR 

DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND 
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE 

·zo12 wov-1,,9 PM 2: 29 
SHAROH H. BOC\\. CLERK 
P.ALM BEri.CH COUNTY. FL 

·SOUTH CTY BRtd~CH-FILEO 

The undersigned, EI iot Bernstein, whose address is 27 5 3 NW 34 th Street, Boca Raton, FL 3 34 3 4, and 

who has an interest in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate: 

(a) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of the right to have a final accounting; 

(b) Waives the filing and service ofa final or other accounting by the personal representative; 

( c) Waives the inc.lusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or 
to be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the 
personal representative, and the manner of detennining that compensation; 

(d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and 
manner of determining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, 
or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of determining such compensation; and waives any 
objections to the payment of such compensation; 

(e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution; 

(f) Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice 
thereof upon the undersigned; 

(g) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the 
undersigned was entitled; and 

(h) Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice, 
hearing or waiting period and without further accounting. 

SigTied on ma.~ I 5 , 2012. 

{Affix Notarial Seal) 
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL 

IN RE: EST A TE OF 

SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, 

Deceased. 

File No. 502011 CP000653XXXXSB 

Probate Division 

Division 

WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION 
FOR DISCHARGE; W AIYER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR 

DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND 
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE 

The undersigned, Pamela B. Simon, whose address is 950 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 2603, 

Chicago, IL 60606, and who has an interest in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate: 

(a) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned.is aware of the right to have a final accounting; 

(b) Waives the filing and service of a final or other accounting by the personal representative; 

(c) Waives the inclusion in the Petition. for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or 
to be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the 
personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation; 

(d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and 
manner of determining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, 
or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of determining such compensation; and waives any 
objections to the payment of such compensation; 

( e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution; 

{t) Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice 
thereof upon the undersigned; 

(g) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the 
undersigned was entitled; and 

(h) Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice, 
hearing or waiting period and witho t further accounting. 

cg f Signed on ____ __,,___ ______ , 2012. 

By: _____ --=-==---------
~''''''"11'"''''~ P AM{J1 B SIMON ~fu\.'f MO,qAh!'1~ . 9 . Swo~~.~~ .. !\~rml&,,Jo before me on <JCi.U5 1 

PAMELA B. SI~&~~~~·.p~onal~y known t(;:Jle 
: :!!; ;,g> as 1~tficat10n. 

~~-~~--~:---:~-;---~-=.aa :<; 
- ,ojr; • .en'>' • £t -
~· •• ttf~~ :{§§ 
~~-. ~- 8on6fAiP..f:.'¢:'~ 

(Affix Notarial Seal) ~~~~·.·7!~~~~ 
7.111~ Pt,a1c ~~ ~\~ 

,,,,,,,,11,"0'''~ 

'2012, by 
or who produced 
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL 

File No. 502011CP000653XXXXSB IN RE: EST A TE OF 

SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, 

Deceased. 

Probate Division 

Division 

WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING Al'l1> PORTIONS OF PETITION 
FOR DISCHARGE; W AIYER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR 

DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND 
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE 

The undersigned, Ted S. Bernstein, whose address is 880 Berkeley Street, Boca: Raton, Florid.a 

33487, and who has an interest in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate: 

(a) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of the right to have a final accounting; 

(b) Waives the filing and service of a final or other accounting by the personal representative; 

(c) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or 
to be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, .appraisers, or other agents employed by the 
personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation; 

(d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and 
manner of detennining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, 
or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of determining such compensation; and waives any 
objections to the payment of such compensation; · 

(e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution; 

(f) Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice 
thereof upon the undersigned; 

(g) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the 
undersigned was entitled; and 

(h) Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice, 
hearing or waiting period and without further accounting. 

Signed °" ~ \\ \ Z. , 2012. 
\ 

Ben~ficia / # 
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL 

IN RE: EST A TE OF 

SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, 

Deceased. 

File No. 502011CP000653XXXXSB 

Probate Division 

Division 

WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING .AND.,J~ORJ'IONS OF PETmON 
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR 

DISCHARGE; AN1) RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND 
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE 

. -...• ; '1···-

'lO\ HiOV L9 PM 2: 2 9 
SliAROH R. eoct\. CLERI\ 

·M BEf,CH COUHTY. FL 
}~~TH CTY BRi:..HctHltEO 

The undersigned, Simon L. Bernstein, whose address is 7020 Lions Head Lane, Boca Raton, Florida 

33496, and who has an interest in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate: 

(a) Expressly acknowledges thatthe undersigned is aware of the rightto have a final accounting; 

(b) Waives the filing and service ofa final or other accounting by the personal representative; 

(c) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or 
to be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed.by the 
personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation; 

(d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and 
manner of detennining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, 
or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of detennining such compensation; and waives any 
objections to the payment of such compensation; 

(e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution; 

(f) Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice 
thereof upon the undersigned; 

(g) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the 
undersigned was entitled; and 

(h) Consents to the. entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice, 
hearing or waiting period and without further accounting. 

Signed on ___ L\_\_q_/_l _7--_____ , 2012. 

. .... 
·'' 
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